
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

September 2,2009

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Gregory Helding, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works

'We 
are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $35,048.00.

The original contract v/as approved in the amount of $257,142.75 under Resolution No. 09-

1404 of May 19,2009. This change order brings the contract total to 5292,190.75.

Funding is available in the following accounts:

Account No, Descrintion Amount

989.908.5530 Crosswalk Ramps $ 1,85 1.00

104.900.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. $33.197.00
$35,048.00

of Racine, Wisconsin

Change Order No. 1, Contract 22-09(K9-023), 2009 Alley Paving, A. W.
Oakes & Son, Inc., Contractor

Richard M. Jones, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

/úL



Contract

c.o. 1!"'

No. & Name

Contrack

2009 Alley Paving, 22-09 (K9-023

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Item

No.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

We mutually agree

CITY OF RACINE

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,

Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.

Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 ( lf Applicable )

the contract change order

Original Contract

Previous C.O.'s

Page

Contract Total

Total Decrease

Adir retcd Contraet Amot rnt

Total lncrease

2of2

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order

$257,142.75
0.00

257,142.75

delineated.AS

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged,

Acceptec

Decrease in

herein

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Contract

$

calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

Recommended by:

by:

Approved by:

lncrease in

Approve<

Contract

$ 35,048.00

Authorized by Resolution No.

by:

Engineer/Department Head

$

Contractor

$

Finance Director

Commissioner of Public Works

increased, decreased by

$

$ 35,048.00
3,

$ 35,048.00

...

292,190.75

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date


